GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1217
TO BE ANSWERED ON 9™ FEBRUARY 2021

PASHU SEVA APP

1217. SHRI GAUTAM GAMBHIR:

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMALHUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
HACEGT, Ge[UTelel 3R 33
be pleased to state:

(a) the details of number of downloads of the “Pashu Seva App” been done since its launch;

(b) whether the Pashu Seva app is being made available in regional languages; and

(c) If so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
(DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(@) In order to provide digital platform to farmers and livestock keepers Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying has created e-Pashuhaat portal and as on date 91,354
Organizations and 87,021 Artificial Insemination Technicians registered with the portal.
The e-Pashu Haat portal has also been linked with UMANG portal and e-Pashu Haat portal is now available with 4 crore users of Umang portal. Further, e- Gopala app a digital platform for farmers in the country for managing livestock including buying and selling of disease free germplasm has been launched by Hon’ble Prime Minister on 10th September 2020 and as on 5th February 2021, total users registered with e-Gopala App is 55,517 .

(b) and ( c) Yes, Sir. The e-GOPALA app has been made available in 6 different regional languages namely Hindi, Gujarati, Marathi, Odia, Telugu and Malayalam and also in English.

